
CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA 

 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ 

 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA, 

APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PARTIAL FUNDING OF FOUR (4) SCHOOL RESOURCE 

OFFICERS IN ATLANTIC WEST ELEMENTARY, MARGATE 

ELEMENTARY, LIBERTY ELEMENTARY AND MARGATE 

MIDDLE SCHOOLS FOR AUGUST 16, 2023 THROUGH 

JUNE 2026; AUTHORIZING ADMINISTRATION TO RENEW 

THIS THREE (3) YEAR AGREEMENT UNDER THE SAME 

TERMS WITHOUT FURTHER COMMISSION ACTION; 

PROVIDING FOR AN INCREASE IN FUNDING; 

PROVIDING FOR FUNDING DECREASE IF THERE IS 

MORE THAN A FIVE PERCENT (5%) DROP IN 

CERTIFIED TAXABLE VALUE OF PROPERTY IN BROWARD 

COUNTY; PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.  

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF 

MARGATE, FLORIDA: 

 

SECTION 1: That the City Commission of the City of 

Margate, Florida, hereby approves a First Amendment to an 

agreement for partial funding of four (4) School Resource 

Officers in Atlantic West Elementary, Margate Elementary, 

Liberty Elementary and Margate Middle schools for August 16, 

2023 through June 2026, to provide for a total increase in 

funding from $1,236,000 to $1,363,771.60 subject to no more than 

five percent (5%) decrease in certified taxable values of 

property in Broward County.  

 

SECTION 2: That the Mayor and City Manager are hereby 

authorized and directed to execute an agreement on behalf of the 

City of Margate, a copy of which is attached hereto and 

specifically made a part of this Resolution. 

 

 SECTION 3: That the administration is authorized to 

renew this three year agreement, under the same terms without 

further Commission action. 

 

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall become effective 

immediately upon its passage. 

 

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS day of 2023.  

 

ATTEST: 

____________________________ __________________________ 

JENNIFER M. JOHNSON TOMMY RUZZANO 

CITY CLERK     MAYOR 



 2 

RECORD OF VOTE 

Caggiano _________ 

Simone _________ 

Arserio _________ 

Schwartz _________ 

Ruzzano _________ 


